

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1760

POMFRET  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0097(006) STATE PROJECT NO: 111-118  
 POMFRET  
 ROUTE 97 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT OVER MARSHAMOQUET BROOK BRIDGE NO. 02594

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 04/14/2010  
 No. of Bidders: 16

NEW ENGLAND INFRASTR., I  
 NC.  
 OLD COLONY CONST., LLC  
 BRUNALLI CONSTRUCTION CO

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		10000.00	10000.00	40000.00	40000.00	30000.00	30000.00
0202002	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	870	25.00	21750.00	23.00	20010.00	22.25	19357.50
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	770	2.00	1540.00	.80	616.00	1.70	1309.00
0203202	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COPPERDAM AND DEWATERING)	c.y.	1800	30.00	54000.00	20.00	36000.00	35.00	63000.00
0204001A	COPPERDAM AND DEWATERING	l.f.	250	350.00	87500.00	229.00	57250.00	455.00	113750.00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	770	18.00	13860.00	20.40	15708.00	15.00	11550.00
0207002	BORROW	c.y.	370	40.00	14800.00	14.00	5180.00	28.65	10600.50
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	3760	2.00	7520.00	3.30	12408.00	3.25	12220.00
0210303A	TURBIDITY CONTROL CURTAINS	l.s.		5000.00	5000.00	8771.00	8771.00	9000.00	9000.00
0212002	SUBBASE	c.y.	870	40.00	34800.00	36.12	31424.40	40.00	34800.00
0213011	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	130	40.00	5200.00	50.52	6567.60	42.00	5460.00
0216003A	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.	1800	40.00	72000.00	21.00	37800.00	56.00	100800.00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	1890	10.00	18900.00	3.58	6766.20	16.00	30240.00
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.	950	40.00	38000.00	43.58	41401.00	31.00	29450.00
0406017	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE - CLASS 2	ton	15	130.00	1950.00	208.00	3120.00	150.00	2250.00
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	838	110.00	92180.00	99.10	83045.80	104.50	87571.00
0406172	HMA S0.375	ton	60	115.00	6900.00	106.82	6409.20	110.00	6600.00
0406173	HMA S0.25	ton	19	125.00	2375.00	120.06	2281.14	116.00	2204.00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	770	9.00	6930.00	8.30	6391.00	9.00	6930.00
0406267A	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4")	s.y.	130	25.00	3250.00	40.82	5306.60	35.00	4550.00
0503890A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE	l.s.		60000.00	60000.00	95000.00	95000.00	65000.00	65000.00
0507001	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	3	2500.00	7500.00	3295.00	9885.00	3185.00	9555.00
0507027	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP (4' SUMP)	ea.	1	3500.00	3500.00	4420.00	4420.00	4985.00	4985.00
0507201	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.	6	2000.00	12000.00	3125.00	18750.00	3095.00	18570.00
0507451	TYPE 'CM-1' CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	9000.00	9000.00	6420.00	6420.00	4600.00	4600.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1760

POMFRET  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0097(006) STATE PROJECT NO: 111-118  
 POMFRET  
 ROUTE 97 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT OVER MARSHAMOQUET BROOK BRIDGE NO. 02594

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 04/14/2010  
 No. of Bidders: 16

NEW ENGLAND INFRASTR., I  
 NC.  
 OLD COLONY CONST., LLC  
 BRUNALLI CONSTRUCTION CO

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0507601	MANHOLE	ea.	2	1500 00	3000 00	4510 00	9220 00	3215 00	6430 00
0508001	SHEAR CONNECTORS	l.s.		8000 00	8000 00	5650 00	5650 00	7200 00	7200 00
0511201	1 1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PLASTIC PIPE (BRIDGE)	l.f.	8	11 00	88 00	50 00	400 00	33 00	264 00
0520036A	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	c.f.	35	400 00	14000 00	343 21	12012 35	350 00	12250 00
0521021A	STEEL-LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	c.i.	3100	2 00	6200 00	2 19	6789 00	1 66	5146 00
0601004	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.	550	300 00	165000 00	490 00	269500 00	725 00	398750 00
0601088A	CONCRETE FORM LINERS	s.f.	620	25 00	15500 00	28 30	17546 00	40 00	24800 00
0601201	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.	160	725 00	116000 00	894 00	143040 00	940 00	150400 00
0602002	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.	33000	1 00	33000 00	1 27	41910 00	1 09	35970 00
0602011	DEFORMED STEEL BARS-EPOXY COATED	lb.	31000	1 25	38750 00	1 36	42160 00	1 09	33790 00
0602890A	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM	ea.	160	16 00	2560 00	36 07	5771 20	24 00	3840 00
0602891A	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM - EPOXY COATED	ea.	310	20 00	6200 00	39 89	12365 90	29 00	8990 00
0603061A	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		58000 00	58000 00	65000 00	65000 00	55000 00	55000 00
0603233A	GALVANIZING STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		18000 00	18000 00	17000 00	17000 00	15000 00	15000 00
0603371A	MATERIALS FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)	est.		43000 00	43000 00	43000 00	43000 00	43000 00	43000 00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	40	40 00	1600 00	29 70	1188 00	39 75	1590 00
0651011	12" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	120	28 00	3360 00	61 00	7320 00	62 15	7458 00
0651012	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	320	30 00	9600 00	64 00	20480 00	65 70	21024 00
0651015	24" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	74	58 00	4292 00	93 00	6882 00	79 55	5886 70
0652009	12" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.	1	800 00	800 00	1266 00	1266 00	1075 00	1075 00
0652010	15" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.	4	860 00	3440 00	1316 00	5264 00	1100 00	4400 00
0652013	24" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.	1	1100 00	1100 00	1385 00	1385 00	1400 00	1400 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est.: 1760

POMFRET  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0097(006) STATE PROJECT NO: 111-118  
 POMFRET  
 ROUTE 97 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT OVER MARSHAMOQUET BROOK BRIDGE NO. 02594

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 04/14/2010  
 No. of Bidders: 16

NEW ENGLAND INFRASTR., I  
 NC. OLD COLONY CONST., LLC BRUNALLI CONSTRUCTION CO

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0653100	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.	460	10.00	4600.00	8.34	3836.40	7.00	3220.00
0702101	FURNISHING STEEL PILES	lb.	310000	.50	155000.00	.42	130200.00	.45	139500.00
0702111	DRIVING STEEL PILES	l.f.	3700	38.00	140600.00	20.00	74000.00	13.50	49950.00
0702120	POINT REINFORCEMENT FOR STEEL PILES	ea.	90	185.00	16650.00	208.00	18720.00	170.00	15300.00
0702338	TEST PILE (STEEL HP 12 X 84 - 62' LONG)	ea.	2	3000.00	6000.00	12486.00	24972.00	5600.00	11200.00
0702797A	DYNAMIC PILE DRIVING ANALYSIS (P.D.A.) TEST	ea.	2	4000.00	8000.00	2380.00	4760.00	4000.00	8000.00
0703011	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.	420	60.00	25200.00	76.51	32134.20	68.65	28833.00
0703012	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.	15	80.00	1200.00	95.56	1433.40	76.75	1151.25
0703029A	ROUNDED STONE RIPRAP	c.y.	60	80.00	4800.00	65.78	3946.80	80.00	4800.00
0707001	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	s.y.	400	30.00	12000.00	28.29	11316.00	28.00	11200.00
0708001	DAMPPOOFING	s.y.	350	28.00	9800.00	10.04	3514.00	14.00	4900.00
0714050A	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.	4220	35.00	147700.00	25.00	105500.00	31.00	130820.00
0725002	BAGGED STONE	c.f.	160	30.00	4800.00	16.80	2688.00	8.50	1360.00
0728030	NO.3 CRUSHED STONE	c.f.	45	7.00	315.00	14.79	665.55	56.80	2556.00
0755010	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.	750	4.00	3000.00	6.24	4680.00	2.75	2062.50
0803001	PAVED DITCH	s.y.	20	28.00	560.00	61.25	1225.00	27.50	550.00
0815200	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING	l.f.	880	6.00	5280.00	5.13	4514.40	5.50	4840.00
0822001A	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	440	40.00	17600.00	40.00	17600.00	22.00	9680.00
0822002A	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	440	12.00	5280.00	13.50	5940.00	7.00	3080.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1760

POMFRET  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0097(006) STATE PROJECT NO: 111-118  
 POMFRET  
 ROUTE 97 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT OVER MARSHAMOQUET BROOK BRIDGE NO. 02594

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 04/14/2010  
 No. of Bidders: 16

NEW ENGLAND INFRASTR., I OLD COLONY CONST., LLC BRUNALLI CONSTRUCTION CO  
 NC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0822005A	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE)	l.f.	210	75.00	15750.00	63.00	13230.00	40.00	8400.00
0822006A	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE)	l.f.	210	25.00	5250.00	18.75	3937.50	17.00	3570.00
0904042A	METAL BRIDGE RAIL (COMBINATION) (EXTRUDED ALUMINUM)	l.f.	220	135.00	29700.00	118.58	26087.60	117.00	25740.00
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	396	22.00	8712.00	20.06	7943.76	19.00	7524.00
0910173	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	ea.	4	2800.00	11200.00	2458.00	9832.00	2400.00	9600.00
0911923	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.	1	1500.00	1500.00	1415.00	1415.00	1300.00	1300.00
0911924	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.	2	1400.00	2800.00	1258.00	2516.00	1200.00	2400.00
0912503	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.	386	6.00	2316.00	2.60	1003.60	2.00	772.00
0922501	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.	190	25.00	4750.00	45.29	8605.10	24.00	4560.00
0925201	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.	70	28.00	1960.00	26.64	1864.80	27.50	1925.00
0942001	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton	2	200.00	400.00	125.00	250.00	1500.00	3000.00
0949000	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.	1000	5.00	5000.00	5.61	5610.00	8.50	8500.00
0949055	ARONIA ARBUTIFOLIA, RED CHOKEBERRY 18''- 24'' HT. B.B.	ea.	50	28.00	1400.00	40.29	2014.50	24.00	1200.00
0949085	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 18''-24'' HT. B.B.	ea.	85	30.00	2550.00	39.35	3344.75	26.00	2210.00
0949101	CORNUS AMOMUM SILKY DOGWOOD 3'-4' HT. B.R.	ea.	42	38.00	1596.00	57.73	2424.66	33.00	1386.00
0949113	CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.	65	38.00	2470.00	56.76	3689.40	32.00	2080.00
0949132	SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS, COMMON ELDERBERRY 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.	63	30.00	1890.00	36.82	2319.66	25.00	1575.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1760

POMFRET  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0097(006) STATE PROJECT NO: 111-118  
 POMFRET  
 ROUTE 97 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT OVER MARSHAMOQUET BROOK BRIDGE NO. 02594

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 04/14/2010  
 No. of Bidders: 16

NEW ENGLAND INFRASTR., I  
 NC.  
 OLD COLONY CONST., LLC  
 BRUNALLI CONSTRUCTION CO  
 NC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0949134	VIBURNUM TRILOBUM AMERICAN CRAN- BERRYBUSH 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.	44	30.00	1320.00	42.60	1874.40	25.00	1100.00
0949138	ALNUS RUGOSA, SPECKLED ALDER 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.	60	50.00	3000.00	41.91	2514.60	44.00	2640.00
0949177	VIBURNUM DENTATUM, ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.	35	30.00	1050.00	42.77	1496.95	25.00	875.00
0949226	ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 18'' - 24'' HT. B.B.	ea.	30	50.00	1500.00	46.82	1404.60	44.00	1320.00
0949314	SALIX DISCOLOR PUSSY WILLOW 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.	5	30.00	150.00	54.91	274.55	25.00	125.00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	2380	1.00	2380.00	1.30	3094.00	1.00	2380.00
0950013	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	s.y.	170	4.00	680.00	5.67	963.90	3.50	595.00
0952051A	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION	s.y.	2800	5.00	14000.00	2.04	5712.00	5.50	15400.00
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	18	2000.00	36000.00	1350.00	24300.00	2800.00	50400.00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	320	20.00	6400.00	46.80	14976.00	50.00	16000.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		10000.00	10000.00	25000.00	25000.00	26000.00	26000.00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		200000.00	200000.00	225000.00	225000.00	97000.00	97000.00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	2500	80	2000.00	.75	1875.00	.75	1875.00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	50	15.00	750.00	28.50	1425.00	15.00	750.00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	100	90.00	9000.00	98.00	9800.00	85.00	8500.00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	6	60.00	360.00	134.65	807.90	150.00	900.00
3980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		10000.00	10000.00	15000.00	15000.00	13000.00	13000.00
3981101A	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER	ea.	20	100.00	2000.00	126.00	2520.00	90.00	1800.00
1020030A	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT	ea.	2	7000.00	14000.00	3652.00	7304.00	1500.00	3000.00
1118101A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION	l.s.		43500.00	43500.00	37620.00	37620.00	25000.00	25000.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1760

POMFRET  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0097(006) STATE PROJECT NO: 111-118  
 POMFRET  
 ROUTE 97 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT OVER MARSHAMOQUET BROOK BRIDGE NO. 02594

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 04/14/2010  
 No. of Bidders: 16

NEW ENGLAND INFRASTR., I  
 NC. OLD COLONY CONST., LLC BRUNALLI CONSTRUCTION CO

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1205209	TYPE DE-9 DELINEATOR	ea.	2	40.00	80.00	93.66	187.32	52.00	104.00
1205216	TYPE DE-7C DELINEATOR	ea.	25	14.00	350.00	22.00	550.00	30.00	750.00
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		300.00	300.00	365.00	365.00	250.00	250.00
1208906	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	77	45.00	3465.00	50.90	3919.30	39.00	3003.00
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	2000	20	400.00	20	400.00	14	280.00
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' WHITE	l.f.	2000	20	400.00	20	400.00	14	280.00
1209131	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.	50	1.50	75.00	3.49	174.50	1.20	60.00
1209401	PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.	53	1.00	53.00	3.11	164.83	.95	50.35
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	2000	50	1000.00	44	880.00	38	760.00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	2000	50	1000.00	44	880.00	38	760.00
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	1500	1.50	2250.00	.13	195.00	1.20	1800.00
1211002	REMOVAL OF PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	40	2.50	100.00	4.86	194.40	2.00	80.00
1220011	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	200	25.00	5000.00	28.00	5600.00	27.25	5450.00
1803064A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL) REPLACEMENT PARTS	l.s.		2200.00	2200.00	2089.55	2089.55	2000.00	2000.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1760

POMFRET  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0097(006) STATE PROJECT NO: 111-118  
 POMFRET  
 ROUTE 97 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT OVER MARSHAMOQUET BROOK BRIDGE NO. 02594

SHEET : 7

Bid Opening Date: 04/14/2010  
 No. of Bidders: 16

NEW ENGLAND INFRASTR., I  
 NC.  
 OLD COLONY CONST., LLC  
 BRUNALLI CONSTRUCTION CO

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1803071A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL)	ea.	1	3600.00	3600.00	3429.10	3429.10	3200.00	3200.00
1807011	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.	2	330.00	660.00	356.00	712.00	370.00	740.00
1807012	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.	2	340.00	680.00	362.00	724.00	370.00	740.00
1807013	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.	8	345.00	2760.00	324.00	2592.00	370.00	2960.00
1807014	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.	4	350.00	1400.00	344.00	1376.00	370.00	1480.00
1807105	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)	ea.	8	90.00	720.00	296.00	2368.00	65.00	520.00
1807106	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB)	ea.	4	90.00	360.00	296.00	1184.00	65.00	260.00
1807108	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (400 LB)	ea.	2	90.00	180.00	296.00	592.00	65.00	130.00
1807109	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)	ea.	2	90.00	180.00	296.00	592.00	65.00	130.00
					2194877.00		2256346.37		2341207.80





